

Starlyf® Easy Press



INDUSTEX
Industex, s.l.
Av. P. Catalanes 34, 8ª planta
08950 Espplugas de Llobregat
Barcelona - Spain
e-mail: industex@industex.com
www.industex.com
(+34) 93 254 71 00



17 rue de la Garenne
CS 90021 St-OUEN L'AUMONE
95046 CERGY PONTOISE CEDEX
FRANCE
venteo@venteo.fr
www.venteo.fr
(+33) 1 34258551



ISL GmbH
Edewechter Landstrasse 55
D 26131 Oldenburg Germany
www.isl.de.com
+49 (0) 441 95 07 08-0

Imported by Industex, S. L.
CIF B08984056



PO Box 202, Spit Junction NSW
2088, Australia
Best Direct (International) Benelux B.V.
3871 KM - NL
www.best-direct.nl

Best Direct International Ltd,
Asiakaspalvelu - Suomi:
029 193 0300 www.bestdirect.fi
Kundtjänst - Sverige:
077 033 0300 www.bestdirect.se



ISL ITALY S.r.l.
P.IVA: 06919170966
Via Donizetti 3
20122 Milano - Italia
www.islitaly.com
industex@industex.com

Made in China
Fabricado en China
Fabriqué en Chine
Hergestellt in China
Prodotto in Cina
Fabricado na China
Vervaardigd in China



International patents pending. All imitations will be prosecuted.

STARLYF® EASY PRESS® is a registered EU/CTM trade mark.

ENGLISH

STARLYF® EASY PRESS

Thank you for purchasing the STARLYF® EASY PRESS. Before using the product for the first time, please read all these instructions to ensure you use the product correctly. Keep these instructions for future reference.

WARNINGS

Do not use the product if it is damaged or defective.

Do not use this product for other uses not specified in these instructions.

Keep out of reach of children.

Do not use directly on people or animals.

We recommend running a hot iron over the cover a few times before using it for the first time to shape it and allow it to adapt perfectly to the ironing board.

The set contains:

- 1 STARLYF® EASY PRESS ironing board cover
- 1 Instruction manual

Ironing board cover composition: Filling: 100% polyester. Exterior: 100% cotton; edging: 100% polyester thread. Measurements: 135 x 48 cm

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Unfold the STARLYF® EASY PRESS ironing board cover.
2. Attach the cover by spreading it over the ironing board.
3. For improved heat reflection, spray a little water on the cover and then iron as normal.

COMPOSITION AND WASHING INSTRUCTIONS

Filling: 100% polyester. Exterior: 100% cotton; edging: 100% polyester thread.
Machine wash 30°C.
Maximum ironing temperature: 200°C.
Do not use bleach.

Quality Warranty:

This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.

This warranty does not cover damage resulting from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

Australia & New Zealand Only

This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer Guarantee Act 1993, both of which provide protection for consumers. There is no express warranty for this product in Australia or New Zealand. The above paragraph refers to other countries.

Made in China

ESPAÑOL

STARLYF® EASY PRESS

Gracias por haber adquirido STARLYF® EASY PRESS. Antes de utilizarlo, por favor lea todas las instrucciones para poder usar el producto correctamente y guarde estas instrucciones a buen recaudo.

ADVERTENCIAS

No utilice el producto si estuviera en mal estado o defectuoso.

No utilice este producto para otros usos que nos sean el indicado en las instrucciones.

Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.

No utilice directamente en personas o animales.

Recomendamos pasar la plancha caliente sobre la funda varias veces durante el primer uso para darle forma y que se adapte perfectamente.

El set incluye:

- 1 x Funda de planchar STARLYF® EASY PRESS
- 1 x Manual de instrucciones

Composición funda de planchar: Interior: 100% poliéster. Exterior: 100% algodón y borde 100% hilo de poliéster. Medidas: 135 X 48 cm

MODO DE USO

1. Despliegue la funda STARLYF® EASY PRESS.
2. Coloque la funda cubriendo la tabla de planchar por completo.
3. Para potenciar el reflejo del calor pulverice un poco de agua sobre la funda y planche a continuación.

COMPOSICIÓN E INSTRUCCIONES DE LAVADO

Interior: 100% poliéster. Exterior: 100% algodón y borde 100% hilo de poliéster.
Lavar a 30°C.
Planchar a temperatura máxima 200°C.
No usar lejía.

Garantía de calidad:

Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.

Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

Fabricado en China

FRANÇAIS

STARLYF® EASY PRESS

Nous vous remercions de la confiance que vous nous avez témoignée en achetant STARLYF® EASY PRESS. Pour employer correctement ce produit, lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant son utilisation et conservez-les en lieu sûr.

AVERTISSEMENTS

N'utilisez pas ce produit s'il est en mauvais état ou défectueux.

N'utilisez pas ce produit pour d'autres fins que celles mentionnées dans les instructions.

Conservez le produit hors de la portée des enfants.

Ne l'utilisez pas directement sur des personnes ou animaux.

Nous vous recommandons de passer plusieurs fois le fer chaud sur la housse pendant la première utilisation pour lui donner forme et l'adapter parfaitement à la table à repasser.

Contenu :

- 1 housse de table à repasser STARLYF® EASY PRESS
- 1 notice d'utilisation

Composition de la housse de table à repasser : Intérieur : 100 % polyester. Extérieur : 100 % coton et bordure en 100 % fil de polyester.
Dimensions : 135 x 48 cm

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Dépliez la housse de STARLYF® EASY PRESS.
2. Placez la housse de manière à recouvrir entièrement la table à repasser.
3. Pour augmenter la réflexion de la chaleur, pulvérisez un peu d'eau sur la housse avant de repasser.

COMPOSITION ET INSTRUCTIONS DE LAVAGE

Intérieur : 100 % polyester. Extérieur : 100 % coton et bordure en 100 % fil de polyester.
Laver à 30°C.
Repasser à une température maximum de 200°C.
Ne pas laver à l'eau de Javel.

Garantie :

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part du commerçant, d'une usure anormale, d'accidents ou d'une mauvaise manipulation.

Fabriqué en Chine

DEUTSCH

STARLYF® EASY PRESS

Vielen Dank, dass Sie STARLYF® EASY PRESS erworben haben. Für den richtigen Gebrauch lesen Sie bitte vorher die gesamte Gebrauchsanweisung durch. Bitte bewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig auf.

WARNHINWEISE

Das Produkt nicht benutzen, wenn es in einem schlechten Zustand oder defekt ist. Dieses Produkt darf nicht zu anderen als den in der Gebrauchsanweisung genannten Zwecken verwendet werden. Das Produkt von Kindern fernhalten. Nicht direkt an Personen oder Tieren benutzen.

Es wird empfohlen, bei der ersten Verwendung für eine perfekte Anpassung und Formgebung das heiße Bügeleisen mehrfach über den Bezug gleiten zu lassen.

Im Lieferumfang enthalten:

- 1 x Bügelbrettbezug STARLYF® EASY PRESS
- 1 x Gebrauchsanweisung

Zusammensetzung des Bügelbrettbezugs Innen: 100% Polyester Außen: 100% Baumwolle und 100% Polyestergeram am Rand.
Maße: 135 X 48 cm

ANWENDUNG

1. Den Bezug STARLYF® EASY PRESS auseinanderfalten.
2. Den Bezug vollständig über das Bügelbrett legen.
3. Für eine verstärkte Reflexion der Hitze ein wenig Wasser auf den Bezug sprühen und anschließend bügeln.

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG UND WASCHANLEITUNG

Innen: 100% Polyester Außen: 100% Baumwolle und 100% Polyestergeram am Rand.
Bei 30 °C waschen.
Bügeln bis max. 200 °C.
Kein Bleichmittel verwenden.

Hergestellt in China

ITALIANO

STARLYF® EASY PRESS

Grazie per aver acquistato STARLYF® EASY PRESS. Prima dell'uso, leggere tutte le istruzioni al fine di utilizzare il prodotto correttamente e conservarlo in un luogo sicuro.

AVVERTENZE

Non utilizzare il prodotto se difettoso o in cattive condizioni.

Non utilizzare questo prodotto per fini diversi da quelli indicati in queste istruzioni.

Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Non utilizzare direttamente su persone e animali.

Si consiglia di passare il ferro caldo sul copriasse diverse volte prima dell'uso per dargli forma e fare in modo che si adatti perfettamente all'asse da stiro.

Il set comprende:

- 1 copriasse STARLYF® EASY PRESS
- 1 manuale di istruzioni

Composizione del copriasse: Interno: 100% poliestere. Esterno: 100% cotone e bordo 100% filo di poliestere.
Dimensioni: 135 x 48 cm

MODO D'USO

1. Aprire il copriasse STARLYF® EASY PRESS.
2. Collocare il copriasse coprendo totalmente l'asse da stiro.
3. Per potenziare il riflesso del calore, spruzzare un po' d'acqua sul copriasse e, quindi, stirare.

COMPOSIZIONE E ISTRUZIONI DI LAVAGGIO

Interno: 100% poliestere. Esterno: 100% cotone e bordo 100% filo di poliestere.
Lavare a 30 °C.
Stirare a una temperatura massima di 200 °C.
Non candeggiare.

Garanzia di qualità:

Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fabbricazione per il tempo previsto dalla legislazione vigente. Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni derivanti da uso improprio, uso commerciale negligente, usura anormale, incidenti o manomissioni.

Made in China

PORTUGUÊS

STARLYF® EASY PRESS

Obrigado por ter adquirido a capa STARLYF® EASY PRESS. Leia primeiro todas as instruções para utilizar o produto corretamente e guarde-as num local seguro.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Não utilize o produto se estiver em mau estado ou defeituoso.

Não utilize este produto para finalidades diferentes das indicadas nestas instruções.

Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das crianças.

Não utilize o produto diretamente em pessoas ou animais.

Recomendamos passar o ferro quente sobre a capa várias vezes durante a primeira utilização para lhe dar forma e para que se adapte na perfeição.

O conjunto inclui:

- 1 capa de engomar STARLYF® EASY PRESS
- 1 manual de instruções

Composição da capa de engomar: Interior: 100 % poliéster. Exterior: 100 % algodão e rebordo de 100 % fio de poliéster.
Medidas: 135 cm x 48 cm

MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO

1. Desdobre a capa STARLYF® EASY PRESS.
2. Coloque a capa de forma que cubra a tábua de engomar completamente.
3. Para potenciar a reflexão do calor, pulverize um pouco de água sobre a capa e passe em seguida.

COMPOSIÇÃO E INSTRUÇÕES DE LAVAGEM

Interior: 100 % poliéster. Exterior: 100 % algodão e rebordo de 100 % fio de poliéster.
Lavar a 30 °C.
Engomar a uma temperatura máxima de 200 °C.
Não utilizar lixívia.

Garantia de qualidade:

Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos prazos estipulados pela legislação em vigor em cada país. Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes dum uso inadequado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação indevida.

Fabricado na China

NEDERLANDS

STARLYF® EASY PRESS

Hartelijk dank voor de aankoop van STARLYF® EASY PRESS. Lees vóór gebruik alle instructies om het product op de juiste wijze te kunnen gebruiken en bewaar ze op een veilige plek.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Gebruik het product niet als het in slechte staat verkeert of defect is.

Gebruik het product niet voor andere doeleinden dan die in de instructies worden vermeld.

Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.

Gebruik het product niet rechtstreeks op personen of dieren.

Wij raden aan bij het eerste gebruik met het hete strijkijzer meerdere keren over de hoes te strijken om deze zijn vorm te geven en goed te laten passen.

De set bestaat uit:

- 1 STARLYF® EASY PRESS strijklankhoes
- 1 gebruikershandleiding

Samenstelling strijklankhoes: Binnenzijde: 100% polyester. Buitenzijde: 100% katoen en rand 100% polyester garen.
Afmetingen: 135 x 48 cm

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. Vouw de STARLYF® EASY PRESS hoes uit.
2. Breng de hoes zo aan dat deze de strijklank volledig bedekt.
3. Spuit wat water over de hoes om de reflectie van de warmte te versterken en begin daarna met strijken.

SAMENSTELLING EN WASINSTRUCTIES

Binnenzijde: 100% polyester. Buitenzijde: 100% katoen en rand 100% polyester garen.
Wassen op 30 °C.
Maximale strijkt temperatuur 200 °C.
Geen bleekmiddel gebruiken.

Kwaliteitsgarantie:

Voor dit product geldt een garantie tegen fabricagefouten gedurende de periode die in de wetgeving van elk betreffend land is vastgelegd. Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg is van een verkeerd gebruik, nalatig commercieel gebruik, abnormale slijtage, ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.

Made in China